Expected future cash flows are converted to a present value amount based on market expectations of the yield curve
on floating interest rates, which is readily available on public markets.

The determination of fair values of certain tangible and intangible assets for purposes of the Company’s goodwill
impairment evaluation as described above is based upon Level 3 inputs. Closed store reserves are recorded at net
present value to approximate fair value which is classified as Level 3 in the hierarchy. The estimated fair value of the
closed store reserve is calculated based on the present value of the remaining lease payments and other charges using a
weighted average cost of capital, reduced by estimated sublease rentals. The weighted average cost of capital is
estimated using information from comparable companies and management’s judgment related to the risk associated
with the operations of the stores.

Cash, cash equivalents, and restricted cash, accounts receivable, prepaid expenses and other current assets, accounts
payable and other accrued liabilities and, accrued salaries and benefits approximate fair value because of the short
maturity of those instruments. Based on comparable open market transactions, the fair value of the long-term debt
approximated carrying value as of December 30, 2018 and December 31, 2017.

25. Segments

The Company has one reportable and one operating segment, healthy grocery stores.

In accordance with ASC 606, the following table represents a disaggregation of revenue for fiscal 2018 and 2017.

Year Ended
December 30, 2018 December 31, 2017

Perishables $2,995,650 57.5 % $2,703,197 58.0 %
Non-Perishables 2,211,686 42.5 % 1,961,415 42.0 %
Net Sales $5,207,336 100.0% $4,664,612 100.0%

The Company categorizes the varieties of products it sells as perishable and non-perishable. Perishable product
categories include produce, meat, seafood, deli, bakery, floral and dairy and dairy alternatives. Non-perishable product
categories include grocery, vitamins and supplements, bulk items, frozen foods, beer and wine, and natural health and
body care.

Edgar Filing: Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc. - Form 10-K

165

96

Edgar Filing: Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc. - Form 10-K

166

26. Share-Based Compensation

2013 Incentive Plan

The Company’s board of directors adopted, and its shareholders approved, the Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc. 2013